

IN THE COURT OF III ADDL CITY CIVIL AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
BANGALORE CITY

O.S.NO.6811/2018

PLAINTIFFS: Rajashekar

VS

DEFENDANTS: Girija K Alias Girija S. and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves the agreement of sale dated 18.3.2013 with respect to suit schedule properties, and that he was ready to perform his part of the agreement?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that registered gift deed dated 21.8.2017 and registered sale agreement dated 3.1.2018 are liable to be cancelled?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs as claimed for?
4. What order or decree?

DATED: 7-9-2019

(SACHIN KAUSHIK R.N.)
III ACCJ, B'LORE