

**IN THE COURT OF THE III ADDL. CITY CIVIL JUDGE,
(CCH.No.25), AT BANGALORE.**

Dated this the 6th January 2024

O.S.No. 6811/2018

PLAINTIFF : RAJASEKAR

VS.

**DEFENDANTS : GIRIJA LAIAS GIRIJA .S
and Others**

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that Defendant No. 1 executed Sale Agreement in favour of Plaintiff dated 18.03.2013?
- 2) Whether the Plaintiff proves that Gift Deed dated 21.08.2017 and Sale Agreement dated 03.01.2018 among defendant No. 1 to 5 are liable to be cancelled ?
- 3) Whether the Plaintiff is entitled for executing Sale Deeds in favour of her by defendants with respect to Item No. 'B to 'G' of the schedule property?
- 4) Whether the defendant proves the suit is barred by law?

- 5) Whether the Plaintiff entitled for relief sought for?
- 6) What order or decree?

(NISHARANI .A.C)
III ADDL.CITY CIVIL JUDGE,
BANGALORE.