

DATED: 27.02.2024 PW1 PRESENT AND OATH IS ADMINISTERED.

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:

I have filed following documents in support of my case. They are marked as under:

Ex.P.5	Original Quadripartie Agreement dated 12.07.2013.
Ex.P.6	Original Agreement of Sale dated 18.03.2013.
Ex.P.7	Original Receipts dated 08.07.2013
Ex.P.8	Letter issued by State Bank of India, Metro Branch dated 21.11.2020.
Ex.P.9	Account statement of SBI Bank , Metro Branch from 10.07.2013 to 31.03.2014.

Therefore, I pray for decreeing the suit as prayed in the plaint.

Plaintiff counsel submits that no further chief.

Cross Examination : Defendant counsel absent, cross examination deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

R O I & A C

(NISHARANI A.C)
III A.C.C. & S.J. Bangalore.